UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1832019281 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/16/2018 01:03 PM Pg: 1 of 1

ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK (A) LOAN NO.: 0021263546

PREPARED BY: SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC.

3217 S. DECKER LAKE DR.
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84119
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS
1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY
IDAHO FALLS, ID 82 402
PH. 208-528-9895

Parcel No. 13-32-205-028

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, CHIMFF, FUNDING TRS LLC located at C/O SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. 3217 S. DECKER LAKE DR., SALT LAKE CITY UT 84119, Assignor, does hereby grant, assign, and transfer to CIM TRUST 2017-7 located at C/O SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. 3217 S. DECKER LAKE DR., SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84119, Assignee, its successors and assigns, that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated OCTOBER 19, 2007, executed by MANUELA GARCIA AND FIDEL GARCIA, WIFE AND PUSBAND, Mortgagor, to PNA BANK, Original Mortgagee, and recorded on NOVEMBER 06, 2007 as Document/Instrument No. 0731035375 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for COOK (A) County, State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 45 IN BLOCK 2 IN GRAND AVE. UE SUPDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2, 3 AND 4 OF THE COMMISSIONER'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF GRAND AVENUE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2340 N MAJOR, CHICAGO, IL 60639

TOGETHER WITH all rights, title and interest, accrued or to accrue under said real estate Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executed of NOV 1 3 2018.

CHIMERA FUNDING TRS LLC, BY SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. AS ATTORNEY IN FACT

Name: Nicholas Wright,
Title: Doc. Control Offic a)

STATE OF UTAH	COUNTY OF SALT LAKE) ss.	
On <u>NOV 1 3 2018</u>	, personally appeared before me,	Nicholas Wright	, whose identity is personally known to
	that he is the Doc. Control Office		
PORTFOLIO SERVIC	CING, INC. AS ATTORNEY IN FAC	T, and that said docum	ent was signed by him in behalf of said
corporation and			
mulu	Thus		
Malicea Milkin	COMMISSION EXP. APR 7	5 2020 \	

Malissa Wilkins (COMMISSION EXP. APR 7 5 2020 NOTARY PUBLIC





